

Our Ref: 407/2021  
February 2021

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

Please can you provide the below requested information under the Freedom of Information Act for Doncaster and Bassetlaw Trust?

1) How many theatres do you have?

**5 scoping rooms across site**

2) Do you do on site endoscopy decontamination?

**Yes**

3) If so, how many decontamination staff do you have for scopes?

**3 at DRI and 1 at Bassetlaw**

4) How many endoscopes are decontaminated each year?

**19,000 approx.**

5) What is the annual cost of your off Sterilisation service for reusable invasive medical devices?

**N/A**

6) Is the current sterilisation done in house or out sourced?

**N/A**

7) If in house, how many staff conduct the work?

**N/A**

8) If out sourced, what company provide this service?

**N/A**